use the Association’s recreation facilities. Any party seeking to enforce its rights under the 
Declaration, Bylaws, Covenants, or governing documents of the Association pursuant to this 
Collections Policy for disputes regarding assessments, fines or fees owed to the Association for 
seven thousand five hundred dollars ($7,500.00) or less, exclusive of interest and costs, may file a 
claim in small claims court. 

14. Judicial Foreclosures. The Association may choose to foreclose on its lien in lieu
of or in addition to suing a Member for a money judgment, except where the debt securing the lien